Training 20 Jun 2025 International

Historic Dates, english, #175
Memo. time: 5 min
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1610
1067
1936
1491
1141
1135
1842
1821
1189
1134
1558
1806
1704
2094
1402
1743
1839
1945
1775
1238
2029
2053
2085
1195
1887
1010
1065
1468
1008
1786
1092
1124
1939
1859
1997
1213
1451
1569
1942
1861

Pigs fly during contest

Prisoner is shackled

Aliens live among humans

Quantum computer goes missing
Finally free

The discovery of the first hat

Volcano devastates Venezuela

Mice hold annual conference
Dinosaurs elected to city council

Bank of England is being robbed
Queen steps down

Bubble wrap museum explodes
Around-the-world flight dog flight

King frogs wear crowns

Postman delivers birthday presents
Talking plants open café

The ghost is scaring itself out
Woodpecker replaces kitchen knife
Unsinkable boat sinks

Bicycles learn to fly

Dock workers are striking

Artist paints invisible portrait

Goldfish start revolution for better bowls
Fairy wings attached to delivery trucks
Pc sends email by itself

Superhero becomes social media star
Moors besiege Bern

Grandfather fights in battle

Pigs learn ballet

12th Wooden Aircraft Fair in Berlin
World Championship in sunbathing
Romans emigrate to Egypt

Princess is actually a prince

Everyone complains about everything
Ice cream shortage declared
Sasquatch signs contract for movie role
Mermaids organize rock concert
Talking trees open side business
Giant rubber duck floats into town
New galaxy found
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41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80

1251
2034
1413
1436
1546
1349
1087
1091
1655
1308
1970
1316
1025
1372
1586
1464
1329
1866
1396
1876
1169
1310
1307
1753
1959
1888
1948
1362
1865
2008
1339
1029
1069
1098
1115
1052
1297
1619
1716
1260

Flowers bloom under the snow

Stairs without steps are invented

Tomatoes become sentient and protest

US reparations payments to Israel

Pirate ship spotted in suburbs
Extraterrestrials live among humans
Timezone changes to 'Catnap Standard Time'
Budget burst

Microwaves gain self-awareness

Skyscraper made entirely of glass

Everyone lives in caves

Vampires start tanning salon

Mime makes speech

Moose camp in the forest

Life on other planets a bluff

Rubbish dump designated national monument
Wizards start online dating

Underwater birth of quintuplets

Boy learns the times table

Grandma invents self-folding laundry

Pigs fly at state fair competition

Moses swims across the sea

Department store sells

Parrots run support groups

USA declared a nature reserve

Unicorn spotted at subway

Branch breaks

Dogs sign user agreements

Fairies host fashion show

Keyboard sorted alphabetically

Magical socks grant extraordinary dance moves
Watching TV is forbidden

Pets start speaking English

Eagles become fashion models

Ghosts organize flash mob

Pineapples announce candidacy for presidency
Mermaids challenge humans to chess

Dog lands on the moon

Hydrogen-powered car becomes popular
Time travelers accidentally alter pizza toppings
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81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

2023
1768
1044
1761
1564
1376
1066
1332
1239
1627
1172
1880
1173
1170
1944
1550
1167
1957
1519
1535
1368
1616
1528
1094
1911
1647
1414
1561
1674
1073
2061
1123
1502
1598
2039
1166
1261
1506
1241
1340

Australia exterminates rabbits
Wizards invented new iPod
Unicorns start a band

Recorder lessons prohibited

Aliens offer pizza as peace treaty
First dual-core atomic reactor

Roof gets blown away

Gnome wins world record

Leopard goes vegan

Cloud smells like cookies

Axe handles greet kindly

Camel race won

Mice perform Shakespeare
Balloons start revolution

Pigs conquer the internet
Television grows legs

Pigs fly over the moon

Sponges in the Atlantic

Aircraft of the Incas discovered
New book by Dieter Bohlen

Rise of the football team

Moon turns raspberry flavor

Virgin birth in hammerhead sharks
Napoleon is on vacation in Moscow
Aliens discover reality TV's true purpose
Ledersitze gehdren zur Normalausstattung
Knights ride electric scooters
Unicorns test-drive cars

A battle won

Giant rubber duck parade

Balloon animals form union

Truck is overloaded

New religion replaces all old ones
Invisible cat catches mice

Mice are elected mayor

Sasquatch engages in yoga
American Republicans become Democrats
World hunger is eradicated
Toasters start singing

Dragon becomes therapist
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121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

1375
1734
1026
1060
1740
1603
1215
1992
1006
2047
1606
1803
1921
1024
1386
1980
1952
1084
1841
1455
1517
1331
1590
1989
1289
1607
1326
1245
1155
1776
1810
1978
1507
1350
1074
1476
1358
1273
2040
1406

World Cup is abolished

Dolphins win swim race

Fish fly above clouds

The sun stops shining
Cheeseburger invents new language
Aliens fly past Earth

Business hype becomes president
Octopus becomes world leader
Pink cucumbers are a big hit

The world's oldest tree dies
Goldfish drowns in puddle

Time travel mishap occurs

Star Trek movies are discontinued
Librarians duel with books

Chemical solar cells reach 83%
Bicycles catch colds

United States is falling apart

Cookie factory runs dry

Dragons battle with umbrellas.

The Earth dries up

Cats solve world problems

Unicorns sign trade agreement
Living statues take a stroll

Time traveler gives himself a haircut
Rapunzel dyes her hair

New religion Pelikano

Flamingos dance at gala

Invisible ink goes viral

Bad throw wins olympics

Giraffes win national basketball championship
Passengers sing on the plane
Rainbow unicorns launch café
Fridge whispers life advice

Fashion fair in Frankfurt

Trees organize annual dance-off
Castle ruin is being restored

Ghost becomes best-selling romance author
Food pill conquers the world

Ping pong tournament in Atlantis

Meteor shower brings unexpected falling spoons
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161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175

1450
1015
1425
1403
2072
1873
1805
1301
1381
1176
1426
1736
1388
1671
1498

ECB sells 37 tons of gold
Smartphones activate time portals
Missile fired in the desert

Flying pigs perform the aerial ballet
Coffee beans grow on trees
Monkeys fly on scooters

Magic carpet ride unplanned
Secret lair discovered underwater
Clouds take a vacation

Piano sings to audience

Clouds turn into jellybeans

Google creates a soulmate

Bicycle fell over in China

Bears teach ballet class

Four-party summit in the White House
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