Historic Dates, english, #175

1

1610 Pigs fly during contest

Key: a93406a4 Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

•	1010	rige my daring contest
2	1067	Prisoner is shackled
3	1936	Aliens live among humans
4	1491	Quantum computer goes missing
5	1141	Finally free
6	1135	The discovery of the first hat
7	1842	Volcano devastates Venezuela
8	1821	Mice hold annual conference
9	1189	Dinosaurs elected to city council
10	1134	Bank of England is being robbed
11	1558	Queen steps down
12	1806	Bubble wrap museum explodes
13	1704	Around-the-world flight dog flight
14	2094	King frogs wear crowns
15	1402	Postman delivers birthday presents
16	1743	Talking plants open café
17	1839	The ghost is scaring itself out
18	1945	Woodpecker replaces kitchen knife
19	1775	Unsinkable boat sinks
20	1238	Bicycles learn to fly
21	2029	Dock workers are striking
22	2053	Artist paints invisible portrait
23	2085	Goldfish start revolution for better bowls
24	1195	Fairy wings attached to delivery trucks
25	1887	Pc sends email by itself
26	1010	Superhero becomes social media star
27	1065	Moors besiege Bern
28	1468	Grandfather fights in battle
29	1008	Pigs learn ballet
30	1786	12th Wooden Aircraft Fair in Berlin
31	1092	World Championship in sunbathing
32	1124	Romans emigrate to Egypt
33	1939	Princess is actually a prince
34	1859	Everyone complains about everything
35	1997	Ice cream shortage declared
36	1213	Sasquatch signs contract for movie role
37	1451	Mermaids organize rock concert
38	1569	Talking trees open side business
39	1942	Giant rubber duck floats into town
40	1861	New galaxy found

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: a93406a4 Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

41	1251	Flowers bloom under the snow
42	2034	Stairs without steps are invented
43	1413	Tomatoes become sentient and protest
44	1436	US reparations payments to Israel
45	1546	Pirate ship spotted in suburbs
46	1349	Extraterrestrials live among humans
47	1043	Timezone changes to 'Catnap Standard Time'
48	1091	Budget burst
49	1655	Microwaves gain self-awareness
50	1308	Skyscraper made entirely of glass
51	1970	Everyone lives in caves
52	1316	Vampires start tanning salon
53	1025	Mime makes speech
54	1372	Moose camp in the forest
55	1586	Life on other planets a bluff
56	1464	Rubbish dump designated national monument
57	1329	Wizards start online dating
58	1866	Underwater birth of quintuplets
59	1396	Boy learns the times table
60	1876	Grandma invents self-folding laundry
61	1169	Pigs fly at state fair competition
62	1310	Moses swims across the sea
63	1307	Department store sells
64	1753	Parrots run support groups
65	1959	USA declared a nature reserve
66	1888	Unicorn spotted at subway
67	1948	Branch breaks
68	1362	Dogs sign user agreements
69	1865	Fairies host fashion show
70	2008	Keyboard sorted alphabetically
71	1339	Magical socks grant extraordinary dance moves
72	1029	Watching TV is forbidden
73	1069	Pets start speaking English
74	1098	Eagles become fashion models
75	1115	Ghosts organize flash mob
76	1052	Pineapples announce candidacy for presidency
77	1297	Mermaids challenge humans to chess
78	1619	Dog lands on the moon
79	1716	Hydrogen-powered car becomes popular
80	1260	Time travelers accidentally alter pizza toppings

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: a93406a4 Memo. time: 5 min Recall time: 15 min

0.4	0000	A (P () 1124
81	2023	Australia exterminates rabbits
82	1768	Wizards invented new iPod
83	1044	Unicorns start a band
84	1761	Recorder lessons prohibited
85	1564	Aliens offer pizza as peace treaty
86	1376	First dual-core atomic reactor
87	1066	Roof gets blown away
88	1332	Gnome wins world record
89	1239	Leopard goes vegan
90	1627	Cloud smells like cookies
91	1172	Axe handles greet kindly
92	1880	Camel race won
93	1173	Mice perform Shakespeare
94	1170	Balloons start revolution
95	1944	Pigs conquer the internet
96	1550	Television grows legs
97	1167	Pigs fly over the moon
98	1957	Sponges in the Atlantic
99	1519	Aircraft of the Incas discovered
100	1535	New book by Dieter Bohlen
101	1368	Rise of the football team
102	1616	Moon turns raspberry flavor
103	1528	Virgin birth in hammerhead sharks
104	1094	Napoleon is on vacation in Moscow
105	1911	Aliens discover reality TV's true purpose
106	1647	Ledersitze gehören zur Normalausstattung
107	1414	Knights ride electric scooters
108	1561	Unicorns test-drive cars
109	1674	A battle won
110	1073	Giant rubber duck parade
111	2061	Balloon animals form union
112	1123	Truck is overloaded
113	1502	New religion replaces all old ones
114	1598	Invisible cat catches mice
115	2039	Mice are elected mayor
116	1166	Sasquatch engages in yoga
117	1261	American Republicans become Democrats
118	1506	World hunger is eradicated
119	1241	Toasters start singing
120	1340	Dragon becomes therapist

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: a93406a4 Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

121	1375	World Cup is abolished
122	1734	Dolphins win swim race
123	1026	Fish fly above clouds
124	1060	The sun stops shining
125	1740	Cheeseburger invents new language
126	1603	Aliens fly past Earth
127	1215	Business hype becomes president
128	1992	Octopus becomes world leader
129	1006	Pink cucumbers are a big hit
130	2047	The world's oldest tree dies
131	1606	Goldfish drowns in puddle
132	1803	Time travel mishap occurs
133	1921	Star Trek movies are discontinued
134	1024	Librarians duel with books
135	1386	Chemical solar cells reach 83%
136	1980	Bicycles catch colds
137	1952	United States is falling apart
138	1084	Cookie factory runs dry
139	1841	Dragons battle with umbrellas.
140	1455	The Earth dries up
141	1517	Cats solve world problems
142	1331	Unicorns sign trade agreement
143	1590	Living statues take a stroll
144	1989	Time traveler gives himself a haircut
145	1289	Rapunzel dyes her hair
146	1607	New religion Pelikano
147	1326	Flamingos dance at gala
148	1245	Invisible ink goes viral
149	1155	Bad throw wins olympics
150	1776	Giraffes win national basketball championship
151	1810	Passengers sing on the plane
152	1978	Rainbow unicorns launch café
153	1507	Fridge whispers life advice
154	1350	Fashion fair in Frankfurt
155	1074	Trees organize annual dance-off
156	1476	Castle ruin is being restored
157	1358	Ghost becomes best-selling romance author
158	1273	Food pill conquers the world
159	2040	Ping pong tournament in Atlantis
160	1406	Meteor shower brings unexpected falling spoons

Historic Dates, english, #175

Key: a93406a4 Recall time: 15 min Memo. time: 5 min

161	1450	ECB sells 37 tons of gold
162	1015	Smartphones activate time portals
163	1425	Missile fired in the desert
164	1403	Flying pigs perform the aerial ballet
165	2072	Coffee beans grow on trees
166	1873	Monkeys fly on scooters
167	1805	Magic carpet ride unplanned
168	1301	Secret lair discovered underwater
169	1381	Clouds take a vacation
170	1176	Piano sings to audience
171	1426	Clouds turn into jellybeans
172	1736	Google creates a soulmate
173	1388	Bicycle fell over in China
174	1671	Bears teach ballet class
175	1498	Four-party summit in the White House